Government of West Bengal Office of the Deputy Director of Sericulture, Resham Bhavan, S.K.Bose Road, Banasree Para <u>Krishnagar, Nadia.</u> Tender Notice

Sealed quotations are invited in plain paper by the Deputy Director of Sericulture, Krishnagar, Nadia from the intending suppliers/Manufacturers for supply of good quality "Room Heater and Ceiling Fan" to the different Sericulture units of Nadia district
Rate should be quoted per Pc. including all expenses, transportation, loading & unloading charges up to the unit sites of Nadia district.

SI No.	Name & specification of the articles	Quantity (Approx)	Remarks
1.	Room Heater (1000/2000WT). best Quality	140 Pcs.	Quantity may very Sample must be submitted on or before
2	Ceiling Fan (best quality)	140 pcs	opening date, if someone failed to deposit sample, his/her tender may be treated as
			cancelled

Earnest money for a sum of Rs.20,000/-(Rupees Twenty thousand)only by a Demand Draft drawn on any Nationalised Bank in favour of the undersigned is to be deposited with the tender. Photo Copy of PAN Card and GST Registration Certificate and Trade License must be accompanied with the tender.

Tender must be superscribed on the outer surface of the cover Quotation for "Room Heater & Ceiling Fan ".

The tender will be received by the undersigned at this office up to 14:00 hours on or before 13.12. 2019 by Registered post/Currier service and will be opened on the same date and venue at 14:30 hours in presence of such terderers or their authorized representatives as may remain present.

Supply order and quantity of materials to be supplied totally depend on the availability of funds.

Tender received late/delayed after the due date and time due to any reason whatsoever including postal delay shall not be considered.

The earnest money deposit will not bear any interest and the same will be refunded to the unsuccessful tenderers within a reasonable time.

If the opening day of the tender happens to be a holiday, the tender will be opened on the next working day.

The supply will have to be completed within 30 days from the date of issue of supply order .

Acceptance of lowest or any tender is not obligatory. The Tender Committee of this office reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without showing any reason whatsoever.

Sd/-

Assistant Director of Sericulture, Head Quarters, Kolkata & I/C Deputy Director of Sericulture, Krishnagar, Nadia

Dated- 20 /11/2019

Memo No.628 (1) /Seri K-34

The Director of Information & Cultural Affairs, Nabanna, Mandirtala, Howrah, with the request to Publish the matter as mentioned below in leadingl(one)"Bengali daily newspaper" with an intimation to the office of the undersigned for office record.

<u>Matter to be published</u>: "Tender Notice No. 628 (21)dt.20 /11/2019, for supply of "Room Heater & Ceiling Fan" to the Deputy Director of Sericulture, Krishnagar, Nadia, submission of tender 13/12/2019 and will be opened on same date at 2.30 P.M. Please visit www.seriwbgov.org.for details of the Tender Notice.

Sd/-

Assistant Director of Sericulture, Head Quarters, Kolkata & I/C Deputy Director of Sericulture, Krishnagar, Nadia Memo No.628 (21) /Seri K-34

Dated: 20 /11/2019

Copy forwarded for information with request to give wide publicity through office Notice Board.

- 1) The Sabhadhipati, Nadia Zilla Parishad, Krishnagar, Nadia.
- 2) The District Magistrate, Krishnagar, Nadia.
- 3) The Commissioner of Sericulture, West Bengal, Kolkata-13.
- 4-5) The Joint Director of Sericulture, East Zone, Lake Town, Kolkata-89/West Zone, Bolpur, Birbhum.
- 6-8) The Deputy Director of Sericulture, Murshidabad/Birbhum/ Malda.
- 9-12) The Asstt.Director of Sericulture, Krishnagar, Nadia/Uttar Dinajpur/Dakshin Dinajpur/Bardhaman.
- 13) The Development Officer, Karimpur Seri.Complex, Nadia.
- 14-16) The Extension Officer of Sericulture, S.C.Farm, Shibnibas/Bethuadahari TSC/Dhubulia TSC.
- 17) The Extension Officer of Sericultutre, Ranaghat Sericulture Complex, Nadia.
- 18) The District Information & Cultural Officer, Krishnagar, Nadia.
- 19) The Administrator, Krishnagar Municipality, Krishnagar, Nadia.
- 20) The Post Master, Krishnagar Head Post Office, Krishnagar, Nadia.
- 21) Notice Board of this office.

Sd/-

Assistant Director of Sericulture, Head Quarters, Kolkata & I/C Deputy Director of Sericulture, Krishnagar, Nadia